

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Traveller Sites

Your request for information has now been considered and the Council's response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

1) What agency/part of Leicester City Council will be responsible for the management for the two new traveller sites on Greengate Lane and Red Hill Way.

The management of the sites to be built on Greengate Lane and Red Hill Way will be managed by the Housing Division at Leicester City Council.

2) What provisions were put in place to accommodate the family who were evicted from the Greengate Lane Traveller Site yesterday (16th April 2014)?

Alternative plots on an existing licensed site.

3) What was the total cost to Leicester City Council for providing the Greengate Lane Traveller Site to the family over the last number of years, including the clean-up operation after their departure?

The costs below include regular site inspections, controlling encroachment, site behaviour and providing toileting facilities. Furthermore it includes officer time when providing briefings and responses to politicians, senior management and the general public.

2009	£3,298
2010	£4,132
2011	£12,050
2012	£10,063
2013	£7,447

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an [Open Government Licence](#).

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to:

Information Governance Manager
Information and Support
Leicester City Council
FREEPOST (LE985/33)
New Walk Centre
LEICESTER LE1 6ZG
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response. Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council's absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 700

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted. You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.